OFFICE OF THE DEAN PT.J.N.M.MEDICAL COLLEGE, RAIPUR, CHHATTISGARH

// EXPRESSION OF INTEREST//

No. MC/PS/2021/ 9162

Raipur, dated: 13/07/2021

Offers are invited from Reputed Manufactures/Suppliers/Distributers/Authorized Agents for Supply, Installation, Erection and Fixation of Sports Mattress in Green and/or Wooden Finish/Color, Suitable for Table Tennis and Badminton Court Flooring, made from PVC and/or Linoleum and/or Vinyl in Indoor Sports Hall of Pt. Jawaharlal Nehru Memorial Medical College Raipur, Chhattisgarh. The Details of the same is available in our website www.ptjnmmcraipur.in

The last date/time of submission of the proposal/document is sealed envelope is 26th July 2021 at 3.00pm and bid/proposal opening meeting will be held on 26th July 2021, 4.00 pm at Pt.J.N.M.Medical college, Raipur. The Tender documents are made available on payment Rs. 500.00 (not refundable).

Pt.J.N.M.Medical College Raipur Chhattisgarh

OFFICE OF THE DEAN PT.J.N.M.MEDICAL COLLEGE, RAIPUR, CHHATTISGARH

// EXPRESSION OF INTEREST// --

No. MC/PS/2021/ 9162

Raipur, dated: ...13/07/21

Pt. Jawaharlal Nehru Memorial Medical College, Station Road, Raipur, Chhattisgarh is maintaining a sports hall of about 6320 square feet for playing Badminton and Table Tennis Sports, in which sports Mattress of ""Make/Brand-LG Rex Court", "Thickness-6.5mm" and "Color-Green (SPF 6606)" was affixed in year 2011 with adhesive and welding rod. Recently about 513 square feet of sports hall is extended and now the total hall area is about 6833 square feet.

Offers are invited from reputed Manufacturer/suppliers/Distributors/ Authorized Agent for removal of existing LG Rex court Sports mattress in area of "3 feet 5 inch * 58 feet 3 inch" and thereafter suitably leveling & matching of extended floor area with the old floor area and for supply, installation and fixation of "LG Rex Court sports mattress" of "Thickness-6.50mm in "Green Color (SPF 6606)" measuring about "12 feet 5 inch * 58 feet 3 inch" at sports hall, Pt.Jawaharlal Nehru Memorial Medical College, Station Road, Raipur -492001, Chhattisgarh with use of standard adhesive material and LG welding rod.

Terms & Conditions

- 1. Interested parties can inspect the site in office hours between 11 am to 4 pm
- 2. The sports mattress shall have warranty 05 years.
- 3. Interested party can submit their competitive offers inclusive of all applicable taxes, duties, cess, freight, insurance, material and labour charges etc on or before 26th July 2021
- 4. Parties shall submit their copy of incorporation/registration certificate, GST Number, income Tax PAN Card, ISO/CE certificate, Letter of Appointment/Authorization, List of customer and past three year turnover duly certified by a Chartered account.
- 5. Parties should submit EMD of Rs. 10,000/- in the form of FDR in Favor of "Dean, Pt.J.N.M.Medical College, Raipur.
- 6. Conditional offers shall not be entertained and shall be liable for rejection. The committee members reserve their right to accept or reject or negotiate any or all offers at their sole description without assigning any reason.
- 7. The offers shall be accepted or rejected by the committee member on or before 26th July 2021. The decision of the committee members shall be final and binding on all the parties.
- 8. An agreement shall be executed with the selected party at Raipur, Chhattisgarh on or before 26th July 2021.
- 9. The offered work shall be completed on or before 25th August 2021 by the selected parties in all respect, in case of delay; penalty shall be levied/charges, as per applicable rule of Government of Chhattisgarh.

10. All the dispute or differences, if arises, shall be settled and/or adjudicated at Raipur, Chhattisgarh Only.

Pt.J.N.M.Medical College, Raipur (C.G.)

Justin 21.